
2020-21 STAT LEADERS

ABBY BROOKS
KILLS   			              103   

PARRIS MORRIS
ATK %			              .289

ABBY BROOKS
K/S			              3.81

SABRINA DUNCAN
ASSISTS		                  	             241

SHAYLA LIBBY
ACES   			                12

SHAYLA LIBBY
DIGS			               109

SHAYLA LIBBY
DIGS /S			               4.04 

KENDALL SCHARBERT
BLOCKS			               26.0

L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 0 - 2 0 2 1  W O M E N ’ S  V O L L E Y B A L L

Wednesday, April 7, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. 
Paul Dana Walker Arena| Coach Hudson’s Final Home Match

march	
sat	  6	 +Shorter Univ.	 W, 3-0
sat	  6	 Union Univ.	  L, 0-3
tue	  9	 Bryan College	 W, 3-0
fri	 12	 +*West Georgia	 W, 3-1
sat	 13	 +*Valdosta State	 L, 2-3
sat	 20	 +at AUM	 L, 1-3
sat	 20	 +# Montevallo	 L, 0-3
fri	 26	 Mississippi College	 L, 0-3
april

tue	  7	A labama Huntsville	 7:00 pm

home dates bold         +gsc games  	 all times eastern

        *rome, ga.                          #montgomery, ala.

2020-2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2020-2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall.....................................................................3-5
	 Home................................................................2-1
	 Away................................................................. 0-3
	 Neutral..............................................................1-2
vs NCAA II Top 25.................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes..............................0-0
GSC..........................................................................2-3
	 Home................................................................1-0
	 Away.................................................................1-3

Overall......................................................................L4
Home .......................................................................W1
Away .........................................................................L6
Neutral.......................................................................L5
2020-2021 GSC STANDINGS

LEE UNIVERSITY (3-5) VS. ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE (6-1)

GAME NOTES
Tonight the Lee University Athletic Department is 
privileged  to honor the coaching legacy of Andrea 
Hudson.

Coach Hudson has led the Lee volleyball program 
with excellence for 30 seasons. She has posted 842 
wins, went to three straight NAIA Final Fours in 2009, 
2010 and 2011. On this very court she amassed a 
remarkable 78 match winning streak and in 2015 she 
won the prestigious NCAA D2 Award of Excellence for 
her work with Volley For A Cure. In 13 years the Volley 
For A Cure event has raised over $300,000 for Breast 
Cancer Awareness and Research. 

With her husband Kevin always beside her on the 
bench, the twosome took the volleyball teams from 
NCCAA play and began to carve a lasting mark 
against NAIA competition, dominating play in three 
conferences, TVAC, TranSouth and SSAC. As a couple 
they continued to work together as Lee transitioned to 
NCAA DII leading the 2017 team to the program’s first 
GSC Tournament victory over West Alabama. In 2018 
the Lady Flames posted a 13-3 mark as Silvia Sartori 

was named an All-American and the GSC Player of the 
Year while Makayla Beebe earned GSC Libero of the 
Year honors.

Lee Athletic Director, Larry Carpenter had this to say 
about Andrea, “When you think of Lee volleyball, the 
first person that comes to mind is Coach Hudson. She 
has led the program with excellence for 30 years and it 
will be a big adjustment not seeing her on the bench.”

Coach Hudson, thank you for leaving an indelible 
mark on the Lee Volleyball program. Thank you for 
coaching with excellence and leading our teams to 
have an unprecedented amount of success on the 
court with over 840 wins. But more importantly, thank 
you for the lasting impact you have had on so many 
young women that goes far beyond wins and losses. 
You have developed and graduated champions in the 
classroom, on the volleyball court, in their faith and in 
the community.

2020-21 STAT LEADERS

ABBY STROH 
KILLS   			               83

SCOTTIE COOK
ATK %			              .282

ABBY STROH
K/S			              2.96

EMMA FLOWERS
ASSISTS		                  	             97

ABBY STROH
ACES   			                15

MACKENZIE PEARSON
DIGS			               131

MACKENZIE PEARSON
DIGS /S			              4.68

RACHEL JUNEN
BLOCKS			              21.0

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: UAH leads the all-
time series 25-18.

Last Meeting:  The Lady Flames lost 
3-0 in Huntsville on Nov. 5, 2019. 
Hanna Matthews dished out 39 
assists and had 11 digs. Quinne 
Daoust paced the Lee offense with 
15 kills. 

Last 6 Meetings:  
11/5/19 (Huntsville, Ala.)  L, 0-3
10/4/19 (Cleveland, Tenn.) L, 1-3
11/9/18 (Pensacola, Fla.) L, 0-3
10/23/18 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W, 3-0
9/21/18 (Huntsville, Ala.) W, 3-2
10/3/17 (Huntsville, Ala.) W, 3-1



leeuflames.com   ::   Facebook: @LeeUniversityFlames   ::   Twitter: @LeeUFlames   ::   Instagram: @leeuflames

NAME
Hannah Upton
Abigail Luke
Taylor White
Hannah Longley
Abby Stroh
Macy Petty
Rachel Junen
Mackenzie Pearson
Anna Elliott
Reagan Bratton
Scottie Cook
Erica South
Calina Croy
Emma Flowers
Allie Whittinghill
Megan Kincer
Angela Dzoba
Kamryn Halpin

NO.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
14
15
16
17
18
23

HT.
5-11
6-0
5-2
5-6

5-10
6-1
6-0
5-7
6-0
5-9
5-9
5-3
5-8
6-0
6-0
6-2
5-4
5-5

POS.
OH

OH/RS
DS
DS
OH
MB
MB

S/DS
MB/RS

S
MB/RS

DS
S

OH/S
MB/RS

S
DS
DS

CL.
So.
Fr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
Jr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.
Fr.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers HS)
Belmont, N.C. (Lake Pointe Academy)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Bradley Central HS)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Cleveland HS)
Franklin, Tenn. (Centennial HS)
Rock Hill, S.C. (Northwestern HS)
Huntsville, Ala. (Huntsville HS)
Alachua, Fla. (Sante Fe HS)
Jackson, Tenn. (Trinity Christian Academy)
Hendersonville, Tenn. (Station Camp HS)
Daleville, Va. (Lord Botetourt HS)
Cookeville, Tenn. (Cookeville HS)
Hull, Ga. (Athens Christian School)
Cleveland, Tenn. (Lincoln Memorial University)
Castalian Springs, Tenn. (Beech HS)
Signal Mountain, Tenn. (Signal Mountain HS)
Niceville, Fla. (Niceville HS)
Newnan, Ga. (Northgate HS)

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE CHARGERS

ANDREA HUDSON
Head Coach

Overall Record: 842-344
Lee University Record: 842-344 | 30th Season

KEVIN HUDSON
Assistant Coach

SILVIA SARTORI
Assistant Coach

MICAELA MCMICHEN
Graduate Assistant

JON MOSELEY
Head Coach

Overall Record: 310-142
UAH Record: 6-1 | 1st Season

NAME
Gracie McGee
Molly Presnell
Hannah Lawless
Sabrina Duncan
Eden Pafford
Katie Sharp
Paris Morris
Shayla Libby
Ally Kennis
Olivia Stark
Abby Brooks
Kaelin Cole
Kendall Scharbert
Emma Jarrett
Laekyn Bennett
Kennedy Sellers

NO.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
16
17
20

HT.
5-10
5-11
6-0

5-10
5-6
5-8

5-10
5-6
5-9
6-0
5-9
5-7
6-2

5-11
5-6

5-11

POS.
OH 
OH
RS 
S

DS 
S 

MB
DS 
OH
MB 
OH 

S
MB
OH 

S 
OH

CL.
Fr.
So.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
Jr.
Fr.
So.
So.
Fr.
Sr.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
So.
Jr.

HOMETOWN
Jonesboro, Ark. (Valley View HS)
Montgomery, Ala. (Home School)
Andaulsia, Ala. (Straughn HS)
Huntsville, Ala. (Huntsville HS)
Camden, Tenn. (Camden HS)
Madison, Ala. (James Clemens HS)
Birmingham, Ala. (Spain Park HS)
Niceville, Fla. (Niceville HS)
Severance, Colo. (Windsor HS)
Birmingham, Ala. (Spain Park HS)
Huntsville, Ala. (Madison Academy) 
Colorado Springs, Colo. (Cheyenne Mountain HS)
Birmingham, Ala. (Oak Mountain HS)
Madison, Ala. (Bob Jones HS) 
Moulton, Ala (Lawrence County HS)
Jonesboro, Ark. (Nettleton HS)

2020-2021 LADY FLAMES VOLLEYBALL2020-2021 LADY FLAMES VOLLEYBALL
COACHING STAFF

COACHING STAFF


