

2020-2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS MARCH 6 +Shorter Univ. W, 3-0 L, 0-3 SAT 6 Union Univ. 9 BRYAN COLLEGE W, 3-0 TUE FRI 12 +*West Georgia W, 3-1 +*Valdosta State SAT 13 L, 2-3 20 +at AUM L, 1-3 SAT SAT 20 +# Montevallo L, 0-3 L, 0-3 FRI 26 Mississippi College APRIL TUE 7 ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE 7:00 PM

HOME DATES BOLD +GSC GAMES ALL TIMES EASTERN
*ROME, GA. #MONTGOMERY, ALA.

2020-2021 LEE RECORDS

Overali	3-5
Home	2-1
Away	0-3
Neutral	1-2
vs NCAA II Top 25	0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes	0-0
GSC	2-3
Home	1-0
Away	1-3

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS Overall L4 Home W1 Away L6 Neutral L5

2020-2021 GSC STANDINGS



LEE UNIVERSITY 2020-2021 WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL

Wednesday, April 7, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. Paul Dana Walker Arena | Coach Hudson's Final Home Match



LEE UNIVERSITY (3-5) VS. ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE (6-1)



2020-21 STAT LEADERS

	ABBY STROH	
KILLS		83
	SCOTTIE COOK	
ATK %		.282
	ABBY STROH	
K/S		2.96
	EMMA FLOWERS	
ASSISTS		97
	ABBY STROH	
ACES		15
	MACKENZIE PEARSON	_
DIGS		131
	MACKENZIE PEARSON	_
DIGS /S		4.68
	RACHEL JUNEN	
BLOCKS		21.0

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: UAH leads the all-time series 25-18.

Last Meeting: The Lady Flames lost 3-0 in Huntsville on Nov. 5, 2019. Hanna Matthews dished out 39 assists and had 11 digs. Quinne Daoust paced the Lee offense with 15 kills.

Last 6 Meetings:

11/5/19 (Huntsville, Ala.) L, 0-3 10/4/19 (Cleveland, Tenn.) L, 1-3 11/9/18 (Pensacola, Fla.) L, 0-3 10/23/18 (Cleveland, Tenn.) W, 3-0 9/21/18 (Huntsville, Ala.) W, 3-2 10/3/17 (Huntsville, Ala.) W, 3-1



2020-21 STAT LEADERS

	ABBY BROOKS	
KILLS		103
	PARRIS MORRIS	_
ATK %		.289
	ABBY BROOKS	_
K/S		3.81
	SABRINA DUNCAN	
ASSISTS		241
	SHAYLA LIBBY	_
ACES		12
	SHAYLA LIBBY	
DIGS		109
	SHAYLA LIBBY	
DIGS /S		4.04
	KENDALL SCHARBERT	_
BLOCKS		26.0

GAME NOTES

Tonight the Lee University Athletic Department is privileged to honor the coaching legacy of Andrea Hudson.

Coach Hudson has led the Lee volleyball program with excellence for 30 seasons. She has posted 842 wins, went to three straight NAIA Final Fours in 2009, 2010 and 2011. On this very court she amassed a remarkable 78 match winning streak and in 2015 she won the prestigious NCAA D2 Award of Excellence for her work with Volley For A Cure. In 13 years the Volley For A Cure event has raised over \$300,000 for Breast Cancer Awareness and Research.

With her husband Kevin always beside her on the bench, the twosome took the volleyball teams from NCCAA play and began to carve a lasting mark against NAIA competition, dominating play in three conferences, TVAC, TranSouth and SSAC. As a couple they continued to work together as Lee transitioned to NCAA DII leading the 2017 team to the program's first GSC Tournament victory over West Alabama. In 2018 the Lady Flames posted a 13-3 mark as Silvia Sartori

was named an All-American and the GSC Player of the Year while Makayla Beebe earned GSC Libero of the Year honors.

Lee Athletic Director, Larry Carpenter had this to say about Andrea, "When you think of Lee volleyball, the first person that comes to mind is Coach Hudson. She has led the program with excellence for 30 years and it will be a big adjustment not seeing her on the bench."

Coach Hudson, thank you for leaving an indelible mark on the Lee Volleyball program. Thank you for coaching with excellence and leading our teams to have an unprecedented amount of success on the court with over 840 wins. But more importantly, thank you for the lasting impact you have had on so many young women that goes far beyond wins and losses. You have developed and graduated champions in the classroom, on the volleyball court, in their faith and in the community.



23

Kamryn Halpin

2020-2021 LADY FLAMES VOLLEYBALL

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

<u>NO.</u>	<u>NAME</u>	CL.	HT.	POS.	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
1	Hannah Upton	So.	5-11	ОН	Fort Myers, Fla. (Fort Myers HS)
2	Abigail Luke	Fr.	6-0	OH/RS	Belmont, N.C. (Lake Pointe Academy)
3	Taylor White	Fr.	5-2	DS	Cleveland, Tenn. (Bradley Central HS)
4	Hannah Longley	Jr.	5-6	DS	Cleveland, Tenn. (Cleveland HS)
5	Abby Stroh	So.	5-10	ОН	Franklin, Tenn. (Centennial HS)
6	Macy Petty	Fr.	6-1	MB	Rock Hill, S.C. (Northwestern HS)
7	Rachel Junen	Sr.	6-0	MB	Huntsville, Ala. (Huntsville HS)
8	Mackenzie Pearson	So.	5-7	S/DS	Alachua, Fla. (Sante Fe HS)
9	Anna Elliott	So.	6-0	MB/RS	Jackson, Tenn. (Trinity Christian Academy)
10	Reagan Bratton	Fr.	5-9	S	Hendersonville, Tenn. (Station Camp HS)
11	Scottie Cook	So.	5-9	MB/RS	Daleville, Va. (Lord Botetourt HS)
12	Erica South	Fr.	5-3	DS	Cookeville, Tenn. (Cookeville HS)
14	Calina Croy	Jr.	5-8	S	Hull, Ga. (Athens Christian School)
15	Emma Flowers	Jr.	6-0	OH/S	Cleveland, Tenn. (Lincoln Memorial University)
16	Allie Whittinghill	Fr.	6-0	MB/RS	Castalian Springs, Tenn. (Beech HS)
17	Megan Kincer	Fr.	6-2	S	Signal Mountain, Tenn. (Signal Mountain HS)
18	Angela Dzoba	Fr.	5-4	DS	Niceville, Fla. (Niceville HS)

Fr.

5-5

Newnan, Ga. (Northgate HS)

COACHING STAFF



ANDREA HUDSON

Head Coach

Overall Record: 842-344

Lee University Record: 842-344 | 30th Season

KEVIN HUDSON Assistant Coach

SILVIA SARTORI Assistant Coach

MICAELA MCMICHEN Graduate Assistant



ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE CHARGERS

NO.	NAME	<u>CL.</u>	<u>HT.</u>	POS.	<u>HOMETOWN</u>
1	Gracie McGee	Fr.	5-10	ОН	Jonesboro, Ark. (Valley View HS)
2	Molly Presnell	So.	5-11	ОН	Montgomery, Ala. (Home School)
3	Hannah Lawless	Jr.	6-0	RS	Andaulsia, Ala. (Straughn HS)
4	Sabrina Duncan	Sr.	5-10	S	Huntsville, Ala. (Huntsville HS)
5	Eden Pafford	So.	5-6	DS	Camden, Tenn. (Camden HS)
6	Katie Sharp	Jr.	5-8	S	Madison, Ala. (James Clemens HS)
7	Paris Morris	Fr.	5-10	MB	Birmingham, Ala. (Spain Park HS)
8	Shayla Libby	So.	5-6	DS	Niceville, Fla. (Niceville HS)
9	Ally Kennis	So.	5-9	OH	Severance, Colo. (Windsor HS)
10	Olivia Stark	Fr.	6-0	MB	Birmingham, Ala. (Spain Park HS)
11	Abby Brooks	Sr.	5-9	OH	Huntsville, Ala. (Madison Academy)
12	Kaelin Cole	Fr.	5-7	S	Colorado Springs, Colo. (Cheyenne Mountain HS)
13	Kendall Scharbert	Jr.	6-2	MB	Birmingham, Ala. (Oak Mountain HS)
16	Emma Jarrett	So.	5-11	OH	Madison, Ala. (Bob Jones HS)
17	Laekyn Bennett	So.	5-6	S	Moulton, Ala (Lawrence County HS)
20	Kennedy Sellers	Jr.	5-11	ОН	Jonesboro, Ark. (Nettleton HS)

COACHING STAFF



JON MOSELEY

Head Coach

Overall Record: 310-142

UAH Record: 6-1 | 1st Season